
Revised schedule, March 11 2025 
 

 
Timetable—Value Chains & Networks in the Bioeconomy / Värdekedjans nätverk med tillämpning i bioekonomin (FÖ0454) 
VT 2025 | 15.0 Credits 

 
Day Date Times Instructor Topic Room 
Wednesday 26/3/2025 10:15-12:00 KH, JR Course Introduction and overview   

Sal R, Ulls hus B-blocket 
Friday 28/3/2025 10:15-12:00 KH, JR Proposal discussions (All Groups)   

Sal T, Ulls hus E-blocket 
Tuesday 01/4/2025 10:15-12:00 KH The bioeconomy for sustainable value chains   

Sal U, Ulls hus E-blocket 
Wednesday 2/4/2025 10:15-12:00 KH Farm organizations and cooperatives I   

Sal U, Ulls hus E-blocket 
Thursday 3/4/2025 10:15-12:00 KH Farm organizations and cooperatives II   

Sal Y, Ulls hus D-blocket 
Friday 4/4/2025 09:15-12:00 ESS Guest Lecture, Ellika Svensson Svenungsson, Project 

manager farming of the future, Lantmännen1  
  
Sal Z, Ulls hus D-blocket 

Monday 7/4/2025 09:15-12:00 AAH Guest Lecture: Assem Abu Hatab, Senior researcher, The 
Nordic Africa institute2    

Sal U, Ulls hus E-blocket 
Wednesday 9/4/2025 10:15-12:00 JR Industrial organization and vertical markets   

Sal R, Ulls hus B-blocket 
Thursday 10/4/2025 09:15-12:00 JR Paper seminars   

Sal Q, Ulls hus B-blocket 
Friday 11/4/2025 10:15-12:00 KH, JR Consultation, ZOOM  
Monday 14/4/2025 10:15-12:00 KH Global value chains: measurement, drivers and risk 

management 
  
Sal Y, Ulls hus D-blocket 

Wednesday  23/4/2025 10:15-12:00 JR Behavioral perspectives on industrial organization   
Sal R, Ulls hus B-blocket 

Friday 25/4/2025 10:15-12:00 JR Contract theory https://slu-se.zoom.us/j/63104614755  
 

Moved to Zoom! 
 
https://slu-
se.zoom.us/j/63104614755  
 
Code 054876 

Monday 28/4/2025 10:15-12:00 JR Contracts and organization in agri-food and bio-economy   
Sal O1, Undervisningshuset 

 

                                                      
1 See: Together we take responsibility from field to fork | Lantmännen 
2 See: The Nordic Africa Institute - The Nordic Africa Institute 

https://slu-se.zoom.us/j/63104614755
https://slu-se.zoom.us/j/63104614755
https://slu-se.zoom.us/j/63104614755
https://www.lantmannen.com/
https://nai.uu.se/


Revised schedule, March 11 2025 
 

Day Date Times Instructor Topic Room 
Tuesday 29/4/2025 10:15-12:00 JR Network theory, network economics, and governance   

Sal U, Ulls hus E-blocket 
Monday 5/5/2025 10:15-12:00 KH, JR Review   

Sal O1, Undervisningshuset 
Monday 12/5/2025 13:00-16:00  Final course exam  
Wednesday 26/5/2025 09:15-12:00 KH, JR Oral course evaluation + Final project presentations Sal N, Undervisningshuset  
Thursday 27/5/2025 09:15-12:00 KH, JR Oral course evaluation + Final project presentations   

Sal Y, Ulls hus D-blocket 
Thursday 5/6/2025   DEADLINE FOR FINAL REPORTS  
Wednesday 12/6/2025 13:00-16:00  Re-exam Tentamensal 1 

 
Notes: 
The time provided in the schedule is a quarter past the hour unless it says otherwise. The class starts at the time in the schedule. 
Lecturers: Karin Hakelius (KH); Jens Rommel (JR) 
For more information, please contact KH (karin.hakelius@slu.se) and JR (jens.rommel@slu.se) 
Participation in the following sessions is mandatory 26/3/2025, 28/3/2025, 5/5/2025, 26/5/2025, 27/5/2025 

mailto:karin.hakelius@slu.se
mailto:jens.rommel@slu.se

